

City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-317 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Consent Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 3/12/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/26/2019 Final action: 3/26/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK

AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$155,439.45 FOR THE LYONS PARK

IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PURSUANT TO THE CONTRACT FOR

CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND R.

J. BEHAR & COMPANY, INC.; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$155,439.45)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City Attorney's Communication 2019-609, 2. Resolution 2019-142, 3. 19-20 Reg Reso WA 1 RJ

Behar Lyons Park, 4. Work Authorization 1 -R.J. Behar Lyons Park Outfall Design, 5. Exhibit A- R.J. Behar Proposal, 6. Lyons Park Outfall Alternatives, 7. Outfall Evaluation Matrix, 8. Ordinance No.

2016-17, 9. COI R.J. Behar

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2019	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$155,439.45 FOR THE LYONS PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PURSUANT TO THE CONTRACT FOR CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND R. J. BEHAR & COMPANY, INC.; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$155,439.45)

(Staff Contact: John Sfiropoulos)

Summary Explanation/Background:

Lyons Park Neighborhood Improvement project consists of proposed drainage and sanitary sewer improvements. The existing drainage component that has already been designed requires a partial re-design for one of the two (2) proposed drainage outfalls as City was not able to secure this necessary easement.

As such, this proposed work authorization will permit RJ Behar to re-design one of the proposed drainage outfalls to be located along SW 5th Ave for which we were successful in obtaining an easement. The total cost of \$155,439.45 includes investigation, hydraulic analysis with design, permitting through USACE, SFWMD, and FDEP, specifications, final cost estimate, and public involvement.

Origin of request for this action: Engineering

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$155,439.45 CIP 14-251 Account: 425-7529-538.65-12

File #: 19-317, Version: 1